HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

FROM THE CHAMBERS OF ACTING JUDGE BHOOLA

09 JUNE 2021

TO ALL ATTORNEYS AND COUNSEL

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BHOOLA, AJ
15 JUNE 2021 - TUESDAY

1. The matters shall be heard in virtual court at 10:00am via MS Teams on 15 June 2021.

2. Kindly ensure that NNair@judiciary.org.za is invited to your matter on Caselines.

3. Make sure that all your documents are uploaded on Caselines and create a section
specifically dedicated to your unopposed matter where you upload the necessary
documents only.

4. Further to the above send a copy of your draft order in word format to

NNair@judiciary.org.za and use this email address for all communication going forward.

5. The link for the MS Teams court hearing will be sent a day before your matter is heard.
6. Send an email containing all the email addresses that should receive the link to

NNair@judiciary.org.za

7. When sending emails- always refer to your roll number and case number.
8. A copy of the unopposed roll is attached hereunder.

9. You are welcome to contact me for further information.
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

15 JUNE 2021

Kind regards
Nicole Nair
Secretary to the Honourable Madam

Justice Bhoola AJ

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria,
0002

Tel: 012 492 6768

Cell: 082 099 5101

Email: NNair@judiciary.org.za //
NNair.ocj@gmail.com

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BHOOLA A

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

. G DE BRUYN

.J M MARUMO

. FNB BANK LTD

. STD BANK LTD

. | KWINANA

. STD BANK LTD

. FNB BANK LTD

. SB GUARANTEE

. FNB BANK LTD

VS P H DE BRUYN

VS J MARUMO

VS N M SONO+1

VS G NKAMBULE+1

VS M G MOLEMI+2

VS G T NDLOVU+1

VS MAENETJA ATTORNEYS

VS R P PULE+1

VS K E HLUNGWANA
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4155/21

14815/18

48266/20

38428/20

46545/18

27180/20

8557/21

62497/20

94776/19
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STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

M A OSCROFT CC

WITBANK MEAT PROCESSORS

FNB HOMELOANS

BONGGYUN YUN +1

ABSA

S MTHEMBU

T BALOYI +1

N T MMANGO

B J VUMASE

E PRETORIUS

FNB

A WHITTINGTON

V M PHAHLAMOHLAKA

SUNDRIFLATS LTD

FNB

VS

VS

VS

V'S MKHABELA

M A CRADDOCK

V BE BRASS +5

VS ROOIKRAAL SLAGHUIS LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

B P MOKOENA

D/G HOMEAFFAIRS +2

J P TOLMAY

FNB

MIN OF HOMEAFFAIRS +1

RAF

RAF

J S PRETORIUS

JBUIST+1

C C WHITTINGTON

S S PHAHLAMOHLAKA

M MAFUKA +1

JUST BETTER PROPERTT
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18659/19

1232/20

67473/16

50010/20

89321/19

52820/20

56799/20

69740/16

78781/17

44773/15

53334/16

879/21

59/21

44642/20

51327/20

52100/20

44982/20
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55. SB GUARANTEE VS E M MOTEDI 58101/20

56. EXPARTE: A D LEHMKUHL +1 8801/21



