

# HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA FROM THE CHAMBERS OF ACTING JUDGE BHOOLA

09 JUNE 2021

TO ALL ATTORNEYS AND COUNSEL

## UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BHOOLA, AJ 15 JUNE 2021 - TUESDAY

- 1. The matters shall be heard in virtual court at 10:00am via MS Teams on 15 June 2021.
- 2. Kindly ensure that NNair@judiciary.org.za is invited to your matter on Caselines.
- Make sure that all your documents are uploaded on Caselines and create a section specifically dedicated to your unopposed matter where you upload the **necessary** documents only.
- 4. Further to the above send a copy of your draft order in **word format** to <a href="mailto:NNair@judiciary.org.za">NNair@judiciary.org.za</a> and use this email address for all communication going forward.
- 5. The link for the MS Teams court hearing will be sent a day before your matter is heard.
- 6. Send an email containing all the email addresses that should receive the link to <a href="MNair@judiciary.org.za">NNair@judiciary.org.za</a>
- 7. When sending emails- always refer to your roll number and case number.
- 8. A copy of the unopposed roll is attached hereunder.
- 9. You are welcome to contact me for further information.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

#### Kind regards

#### **Nicole Nair**

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Bhoola AJ **High Court of South Africa** 

**Gauteng Division, Pretoria** c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria,

0002 Tel: 012 492 6768 Cell: 082 099 5101

Email: NNair@judiciary.org.za //

NNair.ocj@gmail.com

### **15 JUNE 2021**

### **BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BHOOLA AJ**

29. G DE BRUYN	VS	P H DE BRUYN	4155/21
30. J M MARUMO	VS	J MARUMO	14815/18
31. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N M SONO+1	48266/20
32. STD BANK LTD	VS	G NKAMBULE+1	38428/20
33. I KWINANA	VS	M G MOLEMI+2	46545/18
34. STD BANK LTD	VS	G T NDLOVU+1	27180/20
35. FNB BANK LTD	VS	MAENETJA ATTORNEYS	8557/21
36. SB GUARANTEE	VS	R P PULE+1	62497/20
37. FNB BANK LTD	VS	K E HLUNGWANA	94776/19

38. STD BANK LTD	VS	V S MKHABELA	18659/19
39. CHANGING TIDES	VS	M A CRADDOCK	1232/20
40. M A OSCROFT CC	VS	V BE BRASS +5	67473/16
41. WITBANK MEAT PROCESSORS	VS RC	OOIKRAAL SLAGHUIS LTD	50010/20
42. FNB HOMELOANS	VS	B P MOKOENA	89321/19
43. BONGGYUN YUN +1	VS	D/G HOMEAFFAIRS +2	52820/20
44. ABSA	VS	J P TOLMAY	56799/20
45. S MTHEMBU	VS	FNB	69740/16
46. T BALOYI +1	VS	MIN OF HOMEAFFAIRS +1	78781/17
47. N T MMANGO	VS	RAF	44773/15
48. B J VUMASE	VS	RAF	53334/16
49. E PRETORIUS	VS	J S PRETORIUS	879/21
50. FNB	VS	J BUIST+1	59/21
51. A WHITTINGTON	VS	C C WHITTINGTON	44642/20
52. V M PHAHLAMOHLAKA	VS	S S PHAHLAMOHLAKA	51327/20
53. SUNDRIFLATS LTD	VS	M MAFUKA +1	52100/20
54. FNB	VS	JUST BETTER PROPERTT	44982/20

55. SB GUARANTEE VS E M MOTEDI 58101/20
56. EX PARTE: A D LEHMKUHL +1 8801/21